48th International Polish Championship 2025 (Poland, Wroclaw 11.01./12.01.2025)

Final Individual Results
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Main Judge: Rafal Siwik

Name

Kacper Piorun
Kevinas Kuznecovas
Nikos Sidiropoulos
Martynas Limontas
Piotr Murdzia

Piotr Gorski

Tomas Peitl

Jakub Marciniszyn
Stasys Steponavicius
Marek Kol¢ak
Valery Kopyl
Bogusz Piliczewski
Vidmantas Satkus
Robert Wtodarczyk
Oto Mihaléo

Pawet Stawarz

Piotr Kejna

Szymon Boryna
Jacek Matlak
Wiadystaw Pycinski
Krzysztof Kraszewski
Arvydas Mockus
Janusz Zyta

Lidia Zdziarska-Zareba
Michat Moczulski
Maksymilian Mtynek
Pawet Laszewicz
Antoni Sonibare
Wojciech Kowalczuk
Pawet Stasica

Kinga Piliczewska
Olga Wypidr
Tomasz Spendowski
Wojciech Pelczarski

Oskar Bugata
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2717.28
2508.20
2590.25
2522.84
2700.12
2427.48
2515.41
2456.56
2195.53
2310.05
2314.46
2144.38
2419.49
1823.72
2033.29
2060.09 na
1712.83 na
1600.00
1977.43 na
1908.38
1674.90
2012.04
1528.01 h
1486.59 h
1600.00
1801.34 na

1593.39

1217.00 h

1628.30 h

Problems Selected by: Bohumil Moravéik
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5 4 0
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Total - 360
Points
85 =
76 352
69.5 351
63 355
62 344
62 355
62 356
58.5 360
55 360
55 360
51.5 357
48 360
43.5 360
43 360
38 356
36.5 351
35.5 360
35 358
31.5 353
24.5 354
24 360
21 360
20 345
15.5 360
12 358
11.5 350
10.5 337
10 360
10 360
8.5 360
7.5 358
7.5 360
7 360
6 360
5 360
0 360

Perf. Rat.

2854.63
2719.87
2585.12
2564.39
2564.39
2564.39
2491.82
2419.26
2419.26
2346.70
2274.14
2180.85
2170.49
2066.83
2035.73
2015.00
2004.63
1932.07
1786.95
1776.59
1714.39
1693.66
1600.37
1527.81
1517.44
1496.71
1486.34
1486.34
1455.25
1434.51
1434.51
1424.15
1403.42
1382.69
1279.03

+/-

19.89
30.63
-0.75
6.00
-19.65
19.80
-3.42
-5.40
32.37
5.31
-5.82
5.28
-36.03
35.19
0.36
-6.54
42.24
48.06
-27.57
-19.08
5.70
-46.08

-14.94
-45.57

-19.98



Norms & Titles Gained

Norms
Name Country Norm
Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU GM -

World Solving Cup 2024/2025 - Points

Date 12.01.2025
Top Ten Average Rating 2517.21

Category 3
Points

Name Country # Points Perf. Rat.
Kacper Piorun POL 1 36 2854.63
Kevinas Kuznecovas LTU 2 31 2719.87
Nikos Sidiropoulos GRE 3 27 2585.12
Martynas Limontas LTU 4 23 2564.39
Piotr Murdzia POL 5 19 2564.39
Piotr Gérski POL 6 16 2564.39
Tomas Peitl SVK 7 13 2491.82
Jakub Marciniszyn POL 8 10 2419.26
Stasys Steponavicius  LTU 8 10 2419.26
Marek Kol¢ak SVK 10 6 2346.70
Valery Kopyl UKR 11 4 2274.14
Bogusz Piliczewski POL 12 2 2180.85
Vidmantas Satkus LTU 13 1 2170.49



Problems' Difficulty

ID Tag Difficulty Average 5(Correct Solution) 0 < Pts. < 5 0 (Wrong Solution) - (No Solution)

18 S#6 980 0.10 0 1 3 31
= 948 0.26 1 7 26 1
+ 886 0.57 2 13 19 1
14 #5 758 1.21 4 7 14 10
8 + 754 1.23 6 13 16
15 #6 740 1.30 3 10 13
12 H#6 728 1.36 6 0 22
#3 708 1.46 7 16 6
#3 698 1.51 5 13
10 H#2 560 2.20 6 14 5 10
#2 514 2.43 17 18 0
4 #3 512  2.44 13 10 5
17 S#3 458 2.71 16 7
11 H#3 448  2.76 11 13 2 9
16 S#2 388 3.06 18 3
2 #2 314 3.43 24 10 1
3 #2 172 4.14 29 3 3
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